

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 61-85 In Civil Appeal No.667-671/2004

ASHWIN S. MEHTA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification and clarification of the order dated 30.01.2004)

Date : 05/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Inklee Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Adv.

For CustodianMr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 61-85

Heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the order dated 17th October, 2003 passed on MA NO. 275/2003 by the Special Court.

The statement of fact contained in the order and the various annexures which have been read out to us at the Bar show that the notified parties did not dispute the commercial properties being put to sale by the Custodian. Accordingly, the interim order dated 30th January, 2004 passed by this Court is modified and is clarified that the order shall not apply to the sale of commercial properties.

Prayer made by Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri

The prayer made by Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri appearing in person be listed on the 6th May, 2004 for consideration.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER