

\206

C.A.No. 681 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Civil Appeal No.681/2004

GROWMORE EXPORTS LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for clarification/modification of Court's order dated 30.1.2004)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Saqib, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Applicant(s)Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, in-person.
Ms. Madhu Suri, in-person.

UPON hearing counsel and applicants in person
the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties and the applicants in-person and consistently with the order dated 5.5.2004 passed in I.A. Nos. 61-85 in C.A. Nos. 667-671/2004, it is directed that the interim order dated 30.1.2004 shall not apply to commercial property which is described as Flat No. 202, Arunachal Bhawan, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi. The interim order and the clarification made today shall be subject to the final decision in the appeal.

I.A. stands disposed of in the terms above-said.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER